



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 51 OF 2026
IN FA/443/2010**

Jagdish Ashok Khasge.

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through District Collector Osmanabad
And Anr.

Mr. S. N. Patil, Advocate for applicant

Ms. A. S. Mantri, AGP for respondent-State

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for applicant seeks time to remove office objections.
2. One week time is granted to remove office objections.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 30.04.2026 at the bottom of board.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B. S. Joshi